• AHG has a strategy of continuing to deliver long term stable earnings growth through the expansion of existing operations,
establishment of new facilities and targeted strategic acquisitions and divestments.  AHG continues to review its portfolio of
assets in line with this strategy

- as announced to ASX on 18 March 2014, AHG has been approached by prospective buyers who have expressed
interest in acquiring AHG's Covs Parts retail stores in WA.  Discussions with prospective buyers are preliminary and
non-binding

- any potential transaction will be subject to due diligence, detailed commercial negotiations and entry into binding sale
documentation.  There is no certainty that any transaction will proceed

• AHG has secured $45 million of additional debt facilities from existing lenders

20 20

Acquisition funding and capital structure

Sources & uses

(1) Before proceeds from share purchase plan

Sources A$m Uses A$m

Proceeds from equity raise 115 SRF – cash consideration 71

Equity issued to SRF vendors 15 SRF – scrip consideration 15

Cash & existing debt facilities 35 Bradstreet – cash consideration 68

Fees, stamp duties and expenses 11

Total 165 Total 165

Pro-forma net debt position

A$m 31 Dec 13 Adj. Pro forma

Financial net debt 702 66 768

   less: floor plan (547) (31) (578)

Net debt (excluding floor plan) 154 35 189

Gearing (Net debt excluding floor plan / Total
assets excluding floor plan and cash)

16.7% 17.1%

(2) Gearing: Net debt (excluding floor plan) / Total assets (excluding floor plan)

• Post completion AHG is
expected to have
approximately $70 million in
undrawn debt facilities

• Headroom provides flexibility
to continue to progress
strategic initiatives

21 21

• Placement to institutional and sophisticated investors
• New shares will rank pari passu with existing shares

• $115 million
• 33.0 million new shares (12.6% of current issued capital)

• $3.49 per new share
– 3% discount to last close
– 3% discount to 5 day VWAP

• Placement is jointly lead managed by UBS AG, Australia Branch and Bell Potter Securities and is
solely and fully underwritten by UBS AG, Australia Branch

• Subsequent to the Placement, eligible AHG shareholders will be given the opportunity to apply for
up to $15,000 of New Shares (subject to possible scale back) at the Placement Price via a Share